KATHRYN A. ECKERT keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com www.mcbrayerfirm.com



201 E. MAIN ST., STE. 900 LEXINGTON, KY 40507 859.231.8780 EXT. 1186

July 15, 2022

Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation & Transmission Siting Kentucky Public Service Commission Linda Bridwell, Executive Director 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Renewed and Revised Notice of Intent to File Application by Golden Solar, LLC for a Certificate to Construct an approximately 100 MW merchant solar generating facility in Caldwell County

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

On July 28, 2020, Golden Solar, LLC ("Golden") submitted for filing its Notice of Intent to file and was assigned Case No. 2020-00243. It filed its renewed Notice of Intent on January 27, 2021, its Renewed and Revised Notice of Intent on July 26, 2021, and its Renewed Notice of Intent on January 19, 2022. Now, Golden hereby submits this renewed and revised Notice of Intent to file an application for construction certificates for an approximately 100 MW merchant solar generating facility in Caldwell County, Kentucky. Golden is currently in the process of preparing its application.

a. The name, address and telephone number of the person who intends to file the application is:

Golden Solar, LLC 8400 Normandale Lake Blvd., Suite 1200 Bloomington, MN 55437

Phone: (952) 988-9000

Attention: Melissa Schmit & Courtney Pelissero Email: melissa@nationalgridrenewables.com; cpelissero@nationalgridrenewables.com

b. A brief description of the proposed construction:

Golden is proposing an up to 100 MW merchant solar generating facility consisting of solar photovoltaic arrays and associated racking, and inverters located on approximately 1870 acres in Caldwell County.

- c. Golden proposes to locate in Caldwell County, approximately 3 miles southeast of Fredonia, Kentucky. No street address has been established at this time for Golden; however the latitude and longitude of the project are 37.166086° N and 87.987126° W. Golden's proposed generating facility will not be located within the boundaries of any city.
- d. Caldwell County does not have a planning and zoning commission with jurisdiction over the site.
- e. No zoning ordinances apply for the reason articulated in (d).
- f. Pursuant to KRS 278.704(4), the applicant will request any deviation necessary from the setback requirements found in KRS 278.704(2).

Sincerely,

/s/ Kathryn A. Eckert

Kathryn A. Eckert McBrayer PLLC